

Misc. Judicial Case No.130 of 2019

CNR No. WBHW01-006151-2019

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No.48,

Dated : 03.05.2024,

Today, the date is fixed for hearing.

The petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

The O.P files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein, but none moves for the O.P.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

Upon perusal of the case record, it appears that till date, no declaration of assets and liabilities are filed by any of the parties and the O.P also has not filed his W.O.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 04/09/2024 for filing W.O and declaration of assets and liabilities by the parties positively.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court,
Howrah.

ADJ, 1st Court, Howrah