

Misc. Judicial Case No.130 of 2019

CNR No. WBHW01-006151-2019

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 58,

Dated : 08.08.2024,

Today, the date is fixed for filing W.O and declaration of assets and liabilities by both the parties.

The petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

The O.P files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

One joint petition is filed by both the parties praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocate of both sides are present.

Now, the petition praying for time is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Prayer for time is hereby allowed.

Fix 05/12/2025 for filing W.O and declaration of assets and liabilities by the parties positively.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court,
Howrah.

ADJ, 1st Court, Howrah