

M.J.C No. 130 of 2019
CNR Number :WBHW01-002264-2019
Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)

Order No. 61, Dated : 13.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc. case.

Parties take no steps.

Due to resolution dated 12.02.2026 adopted by the Howrah local Bar Association, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **26.03.2026** for hearing of the Misc. case.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.